
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     FAX (503) 241-8160     ●     jog@dvclaw.com 
1450 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

February 8, 2022 

Via Electronic Filing 

Ms. Amanda Maxwell 
Executive Director 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 
1300 S. Evergreen Pk. Dr. S.W. 
P. O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA  98504-7250 

Re: WUTC v. Puget Sound Energy 
Dockets UE-220066 and UG-220067 

Dear Executive Director Maxwell: 

Please find enclosed the Petition to Intervene of the Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers in the above-referenced dockets. 

Thank you for your assistance.  If you have any questions, please do not hesitate 
to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Jesse O. Gorsuch 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – PAGE 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Petition to Intervene of 
the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers upon the parties below via electronic mail. 

DATED this 8th day of February, 2022. 
 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 

 
 /s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 

Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Paralegal 

 
For Puget Sound Energy: 
Jon Piliaris  
Director – Regulatory Affairs 
Puget Sound Energy 
P.O. Box 97034, EST-07W 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
Jon.Piliaris@pse.com 
 
For Commission Staff: 
Sally Brown 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC  
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 
 
For The Energy Project: 
Simon J. ffitch 
Attorney at Law 
321 High School Rd. NE, 
Suite D3, Box No. 383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
 
For The Energy Project: 
Yochanan Zakai 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 
 

For Puget Sound Energy: 
Sheree Strom Carson 
David S. Steele 
Donna Barnett 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth St., Suite 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com 
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 
 
For Public Counsel: 
Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann N.H. Paisner 
Office of the Attorney General 
Public Counsel Section 
800 Fifth Avenue, STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
 
For The Energy Project: 
Shawn Collins 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
shawnc@oppco.org 
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